MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-fifth Legislature |

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance
with subsection VI of section 26 of chapter 9 of the Revised
Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL
AUGUSTA, MAINE
1951



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-fifth Legislature

1951




1034 PROTECTION OF CLAMS IN FREEPORT
CHAP. 65 RESOLVES, 1951

provided further, that the balance shall at no time be drawn down to less
than $250.

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 63

RESOLVE, Authorizing Forest Commissioner to Renew Lease to
Passamaquoddy Lumber Company.

Forest commissioner authorized to renew lease. Resolved: That the
forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized and empowered to renew
the lease dated December 6, 1950 whereby the state of Maine did lease unto
the Passamaquoddy Lumber Company a piece of land in Indian township
for a period of 3 years, said renewal to be in accordance with the terms
and conditions described in said lease.

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 64

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Sebec.

Town of Sebec; money reallocated. Resolved: That the sum of $500
appropriated in favor of the town of Sebec, by the g3rd legislature for the
fiscal year ending June 3o, 1949, for the repair and reconstruction of the
state aid road leading from Sebec corner to Sebec Station, beginning at a
point a few rods north of Meadow Brook bridge, so called, and extending
in a southerly direction to Sebec Station, nearly .5 of a mile in length be,
and hereby is, reappropriated to be expended to aid in repairing the road
leading from Sebec Station toward East Dover.

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 65

RESOLVE, Relating to the Protection of Clams Within the Town of
Freeport.

Resolves, 1937, c. 53, repealed. Resolved: That chapter 53 of the re-
solves of 1937 be, and hereby is, repealed.

Effective August 20, 1951
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